Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92		TRAN				RDATION Atty	. Docket: 0	1807.142075		
To the Director, U.S. Patent and . 103338						d original docum	ents or copy	thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Eric Nassor Karine Renout	<b>)</b> :	5-0/5	2. N	lame and ad	dress of receiving		3. P.TO		
	Additional name(s) of convey  Yes	attached?	Fore	ign Address	: rue de la Touc		50	1111506		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other		of Name			SS:				
	Execution Date: September	6, 2006				(s) & address(es)			No No	
4.	Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application Numb Filing Date:	d together with		he exe	cution date of I  A METH VIDEO S  DIGITA  METHO	of the application	is: <u>Septemb</u> CE FOR CR PRESENTA ENCE AND CES FOR TR	er 6, 2006 REATING A FIVE OF A ASSOCIAT	ED	
		Additional	numbers attached?		Yes	X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. N	Number of a	pplications and pa		ed:		
•	Name: Fitzpatricl	k, Cella, Harr	per & Scinto	<u> </u>				40.00		
	30 Rocket	feller Plaza				CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00	<u></u>	
	New York	k, New York	10112-3800			ed to be charged t				
	Telephone No.: (212) 218	-2100		8. I	Deposit acco	unt number (for d	leficiency or	excess)		
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218	-2200			Attach duplic	06-12 ate copy of this page		y deposit acco	unt):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the	e foregoing informatio	on is tr	we and the o	uttached is the ori	ginal docum	ent or is a		
	John D. Magluyan, Reg. No.  Name of Person Signing 2006 DBYRNE 00000068 115993	<u>56,867</u>	Total number of	ature f pages	including c	over sheet, attach	November 1 Date ments, and o	•		

OF FC#802121

CA\_MAIN 123328v1

90 00 01

C48051 5 1

PATENT REEL: 018605 FRAME: 0073

## FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I

- 1 NASSOR Eric
- 2 RENOUT Karine

## Citizen(s) of

- 1 France
- 2- France

## Residing at

- 1 20, allée Paul Sérusier 35235 THORIGNE FOUILLARD. France
- 2 19 rue Erik Satie 35830 BETTON, France

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON RESEARCH CENTRE FRANCE a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at rue de la Touche-Lambert, 35510 CESSON-SEVIGNE, France

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the «Assignee»), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to "A method and device for creating a video sequence representative of a digital video sequence and associated methods and devices for transmitting and receiving video data"

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed under No.

And in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND I authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND I hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that ! have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to me pertaining to me said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

6" day of Sentender, 2006

		RENOUT Karine	Karine	RENOUT	<u> </u>
atricia LE	E MARCHAM	NASSOR Eric	Eric 1	VASSOR	2
Witness:		Assignors:			
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	6" day of 3	eptember	, 200 (	

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/15/2006** REEL: 018605 FRAME: 0074